landscape principles to meet the need as well as blend with the University͛s macro 
environment.           

D8 Works Department 
               (As reported by the Works Engineer, Mr. J.A.C.N. Jayasuriya) 

Introduction 

Works Department is responsible for the general maintenance work of five hundred and eighty six 
(586) buildings which contain 4.02 Million square feet of floor area, internal roads of twenty four 
kilometers, related water and electricity supply networks, storm water drainage system and the 
sewerage management system of the University. 

Further to the above, the Department is responsible for making proposals on rehabilitation and

[...]

improvement projects to the abovementioned systems and the supervision and monitoring for the 
same when the projects are outsourced. 

Staff of the Department comprise of nine (09) technical staff members including the Works Engineer, 
ten (10) Clerical Staff, Drivers and stores related staff and one hundred and sixty four (164) workers. 

Achievements 

The University premises is divided (for operation-related purposes) in to six regions, namely 
Northern, Central, Southern, Western, Eastern and far Western zones depending on the intensity of 
the load of work in a region.